LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

SUBJE	ECT: Abandonment of a Portion of Race Track Road SE	
		Work
DATE OF MEETING: May 14, 2024		Session/Regular
		Session
BUDG	SET IMPACT: N/A	
FUND	DING SOURCE:	
()	Annual	
()	Capital	
(X)	N/A	
()	SPLOST	
()	TSPLOST	
		- 12 12-
COUN	ITY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Abandonment of a Portion of Race	Track Road SE
portice the su	ORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: The Lowndes County Engineering Departure on of Race Track Road SE. On March 12, 2024, the Lowndes Courbject portion of Race Track Road SE has ceased to be used by the antial public purpose is served by it.	nty Board of Commissioners determined
Notice has been published and given to the adjoining property owner as required by the Georgia statue.		

OPTIONS: 1. Adopt Resolution abandoning a portion of Race Track Road SE.

A proposed Resolution abandoning the subject portion of Race Track Road SE is attached.

2. Redirect.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Option 1

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>: Engineering <u>DEPARTMENT HEAD</u>: Chad McLeod

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: